On 23 January 2019, a contract was signed under which the subsidiary Sirma Solutions transferred the ownership right to a separate 

part of its trading company Sirma Solutions, UIC 040529004 as a separate set of  rights, obligations and factual relations , created in 

the course of his previous commercial activity to Sirma AI, for a price of  BGN 20 912 384.19 (twenty million nine hundred and twelve 

thousand three hundred eighty four and four hundred levs). In the separate part of the enterprise are included assets - software 

modules, contracts with receivables on them and employees. 

- Sale of a separate part of „Daticum“  to „Sirma AI“ 

On 7 March 2019, a contract was signed under which the subsidiary “Daticum” transferred the ownership right to a